FOI Ref: RFI-2368-21 - CORONAVIRUS CASES AMONGST SCHOOL STAFF

1. Please could you provide the rate of confirmed coronavirus cases amongst school staff for each week in November and December?

Please refer to the data contained within the table below

2. I would like you to split the figures into primary, secondary and special schools if possible.

Please refer to the data contained within table below

3. In addition, I would like you to split them into staff category: teacher, teaching assistant, support staff and auxiliary staff if possible.

In accordance with s. 1 (1) (a) I can confirm that the information requested in this part of the request is not held by Walsall Council. The reason for this is that, whilst it would be quite difficult to accurately capture this data the council is not subject to any legal and/or regulatory obligation requiring it to do so and does not see the purpose in doing so.

Accordingly, a response to this part of your request for information is refused.

In accordance with section 17 FOIA, please consider this as our notice of refusal on the basis that the information requested is not held (s.1 FOIA)

	02/11/2020	09/11/2020	16/11/2020	23/11/2020	30/11/2020	07/12/2020	14/12/2020	21/12/2020
PHASE	Staff							
PRIMARY	22	28	33	28	17	19	14	37
SECONDARY	26	13	16	14	21	6	23	12
SPECIAL	fewer than 5							

* Please note that the information contained within the table below is based solely upon information that has been reported to the Walsall Public Health Protection Team. Schools are also advised to inform the Department of Health and Public Health England of positive cases. Therefore we are aware our figures may not reflect a full data set if schools have used only the DfE route.